REV. 09/09
*R
oH
S COMPLIA
NT
*R
oH
S COMPLIA

General Specifications
Temperature Rise
..................45 ˚C max. at rated current
Operating Temperature..-40 °C to +85 °C
Storage Temperature ..-40 °C to +105 °C
Materials
Core Material ..................Ferrite DR core
Wire ....................Enameled copper wire
Terminal ........................................Cu/Sn
Tube........Shrinkable tube 125 °C, 600 V
Product Dimensions Electrical Schematic
Electrical Characteristics and Product Dimensions
BOURNS Part No.
snoisnemiDCDICDRecnatcudnI
(μH) 1KHz (Ω) max. (A) max. A max. B max. W dia.
LPA0618-100KL 10 ± 10 % 0.075 2.00
6.0 18.0 0.65 ± 0.05
(.236) (.709) (.026 ± .002)
LPA0618-250KL 25 ± 10 % 0.150 1.20
6.0 18.0 0.65 ± 0.05
(.236) (.709) (.026 ± .002)
LPA0618-500KL 50 ± 10 % 0.200 0.80
6.0 18.0 0.65 ± 0.05
(.236) (.709) (.026 ± .002)
LPA0618-101KL 100 ± 10 % 0.300 0.60
6.0 18.0 0.65 ± 0.05
(.236) (.709) (.026 ± .002)
LPA0618-251KL 250 ± 10 % 1.000 0.40
6.0 18.0 0.65 ± 0.05
(.236) (.709) (.026 ± .002)
LPA0618-501KL 500 ± 10 % 2.000 0.25
6.0 18.0 0.65 ± 0.05
(.236) (.709) (.026 ± .002)
LPA0618-102KL 1000 ± 10 % 3.000 0.20
6.0 18.0 0.65 ± 0.05
(.236) (.709) (.026 ± .002)
LPA1020-100KL 10 ± 10 % 0.050 3.50
10.0 20.0 0.65 ± 0.05
(.394) (.787) (.026 ± .002)
LPA1020-250KL 25 ± 10 % 0.085 2.50
10.0 20.0 0.65 ± 0.05
(.394) (.787) (.026 ± .002)
LPA1020-500KL 50 ± 10 % 0.120 2.00
10.0 20.0 0.65 ± 0.05
(.394) (.787) (.026 ± .002)
LPA1020-101KL 100 ± 10 % 0.180 1.40
10.0 20.0 0.65 ± 0.05
(.394) (.787) (.026 ± .002)
LPA1020-251KL 250 ± 10 % 0.500 0.80
10.0 20.0 0.65 ± 0.05
(.394) (.787) (.026 ± .002)
LPA1020-501KL 500 ± 10 % 1.000 0.60
10.0 20.0 0.65 ± 0.05
(.394) (.787) (.026 ± .002)
LPA1020-102KL 1000 ± 10 % 2.200 0.40
10.0 20.0 0.65 ± 0.05
(.394) (.787) (.026 ± .002)
LPA1226-100KL 10 ± 10 % 0.030 5.0
12.0 26.0 0.8 ± 0.05
(.472) (1.024) (.031 ± .002)
LPA1226-250KL 25 ± 10 % 0.045 4.0
12.0 26.0 0.8 ± 0.05
(.472) (1.024) (.031 ± .002)
LPA1226-500KL 50 ± 10 % 0.080 3.0
12.0 26.0 0.8 ± 0.05
(.472) (1.024) (.031 ± .002)
LPA1226-101KL 100 ± 10 % 0.125 2.0
12.0 26.0 0.8 ± 0.05
(.472) (1.024) (.031 ± .002)
LPA1226-251KL 250 ± 10 % 0.300 1.2
12.0 26.0 0.8 ± 0.05
(.472) (1.024) (.031 ± .002)
LPA1226-501KL 500 ± 10 % 0.500 0.8
12.0 26.0 0.8 ± 0.05
(.472) (1.024) (.031 ± .002)
LPA1226-102KL 1000 ± 10 % 1.200 0.6
12.0 26.0 0.8 ± 0.05
(.472) (1.024) (.031 ± .002)
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Users should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.

Users shall not sell, transfer, export or re-export any Bourns®
Bourns®
® products and Bourns technology and technical data may not under any circumstance be
exported or re-exported to countries subject to international sanctions or embargoes.  Bourns® products may not, without
bilingual versions are available at:
  Web Page: http://www.bourns.com/legal/disclaimers-terms-and-policies
           PDF: http://www.bourns.com/docs/Legal/disclaimer.pdf
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor
Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
 Bourns:
  LPA0618-100KL  LPA0618-101KL  LPA0618-102KL  LPA0618-250KL  LPA0618-251KL  LPA0618-500KL  LPA0618-
501KL  LPA1020-100KL  LPA1020-101KL  LPA1020-102KL  LPA1020-151KL  LPA1020-250KL  LPA1020-251KL
LPA1020-500KL  LPA1020-501KL  LPA1226-100KL  LPA1226-101KL  LPA1226-250KL  LPA1226-251KL  LPA1226-
500KL  LPA1226-501KL  LPA0618-251K  LPA0618-501K  LPA1020-151K  LPA0618-250K  LPA1226-251K  LPA1226-
250K  LPA1020-250K  LPA1020-500K  LPA1020-501K  LPA1020-251K  LPA0618-102K  LPA1226-501K  LPA1226-
500K  LPA1020-102K  LPA1226-102KL